
<>

 

8
Mian Office of Purchasing and Supply Services
PGCPS Louis Wilson,Sr. Facilities Administration Building (FAB)

13300 Old Mariboro Pike, Room 20
ccna Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

Keith Stewart, Director Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

NOTICE OF AWARD

Renewal No.1

November30, 2020

Diversified Education System Donna Parks

305 West Washington Street Phone: 301.952.6567

Middleburg, VA 20118 Fax: 301.952.6605

Telephone: 540.687.7060

Email: Mark.Wvyatt@des.com

 

Subject: RFP: 029-19 Classroom and Administrative Furniture - Renewal No. 1 Option

This contract is effective from August 16, 2020 through August 15, 2021.

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to RENEW the current contract for one (1)

year. This signed agreement is your consummationofthe contract renewal. The terms and conditions set forth in the
contract award remain the same.

The intent of the contract and renewalis to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and /or

services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by Purchasing Department
to be a “Non-Exclusive” use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reservesthe right to purchase
any item/itemslisted in the price schedule submitted.

In the event that a newsolicitation is issued for these same services this contract renewalwill be automatically
terminated.

SEE CONTRACT RENEWAL PRICING

 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983

 
 

heltStewart.
bathstewat Bac $ 2020ASEST Director of Purchasing and Supply Services

SRONATORE
TITLE

Keith Stewart 12/04/2020

NAME DATE
 
 

 

SIGNATURE DATE



Diversified Educational System Notice ofAward 2

RFP: 029-19 Classroom and Administrative Furniture

Renewal No.1

MAEARERÍOA AORTAAA

, EdD..- 12/05/2020
NAME:

  

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services

TITLE

12/05/2020
 

SIGNATURE DATE

Barry Stanton

NAME:

Chief Operating Officer
PITLE



 

Diversified Educational System Renewal No.1

RFP 029-19

Contract Pricing

Page 3

 

 

 

 

 

       

SN Doscription/Specification Sampio Brand/Modol Estimated Unit Pricq Extondod Price Propoaod Brand/Model

1 Chair, Student, 13 to 14" KKIW 413) 1000 lo 71d $ 76,118.04 KI Intellect Waw 4 Log Chair, Small, W 413

2 Choir, Stliden1, 15 to 16" KKIW 415) 1000 to 7728 S 77,230 0d KI intellect Waw 4 Leg Chair, Medium, NN415

3 Chair, Student. 18" KI (1W418) 2500 $79.14} $ 197,855 00, KI Intellect Waw 4 Leg Choir, Lorge, (W418

4 Wiro Book Rack W/Chair. Student, Ki (W416) WIBR 2500 $9342 §  933.555.0 aWem 4 Log Chair Largo with Book,

28 Ad}Height 4 Leg Classroom Desk, 26"x20", Ki (NW O4FHA) 1500 Sis l bisoWotcrun Height, Hard Plastic

 

Percentage off Discount

 

Manufacturer % Off Discount
 

188 KI 38%
 

 


